
  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 166 GES/GHS/GMS AM 

Bus: 
Driver: 

BUS 166 GES/GHS/GMS AM 
HUNTLEY, SAM 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART 5981 GREY FOX LN 6:25 AM 

2 Glenmary Dr & Prunty Dr & Glenmary Dr 6:28 AM 

3 6035 TWINE HOLLOW RD 6:32 AM 

4 6092 TWINE HOLLOW RD 6:33 AM 

5 Meacham Rd & Twine Hollow Rd 6:34 AM 

6 6233 MEACHAM RD 6:35 AM 

7 6262 MEACHAM RD 6:36 AM 

8 6320 MEACHAM RD 6:37 AM 

9 6415 Kelley St 6:39 AM 

10 6462 KELLY ST 6:40 AM 

11 5822 TWINE HOLLOW RD 6:45 AM 

12 DIXIE CAVERNS - W MAIN ST 6:47 AM 

13 Harwick Dr & W Main St 6:48 AM 

14 6229/6231 WEST MAIN ST 6:50 AM 

15 6861 CAMPBELL DR 6:54 AM 

16 6961 Campbell Dr 6:56 AM 

17 THOMAS DR & MALINDA RD 6:59 AM 

18 SUTHERLAND CIR & THOMAS DR 7:00 AM 

19 LAFAYETTE RD & LOVING ST 7:05 AM 

20 7409 COVE HOLLOW RD 7:09 AM 

21 7695 COVE HOLLOW RD 7:11 AM 

22 6621 Stoneskeep Ln 7:15 AM 

23 PEACEFUL DR & JOYCE LN 7:18 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 1 



  
  

  

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 166 GES/GHS/GMS AM 

24 4930 W MAIN ST 7:25 AM 

25 ARRIVE GLENVAR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(GES) 7:30 AM 

26 ARRIVE GLENVAR HIGH SCHOOL(GHS) 7:34 AM 

27 ARRIVE GLENVAR MIDDLE SCHOOL(GMS) 7:39 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 2 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/05/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 212 GES/GMS/GHS AM 

Bus: 
Driver: 

BUS 212 GES/GMS/GHS AM 
McCALLUM, HERBERT 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART GLENVAR BUS LOT 6:28 AM 

2 4911 Poor Mountain Rd 6:34 AM 

3 Grover Rd & Poor Mountain Rd 6:35 AM 

4 5162 Poor Mountain Rd 6:36 AM 

5 Poor Mountain Rd & Sallie Ln 6:37 AM 

6 5297 Poor Mountain Rd 6:38 AM 

7 5346 Poor Mountain Rd 6:40 AM 

8 POOR MOUNTAIN RD & HICKORY DR 6:41 AM 

9 5625 POOR MOUNTAIN RD 6:43 AM 

10 6145 POOR MOUNTAIN RD 6:47 AM 

11 6225 POOR MOUNTAIN RD 6:48 AM 

12 6157 POOR MOUNTAIN RD 6:49 AM 

13 6138 POOR MOUNTAIN RD 6:50 AM 

14 4378 HARBORWOOD RD 6:55 AM 

15 4240 Harborwood Rd 6:56 AM 

16 4030 HARBORWOOD RD 6:58 AM 

17 3991 Harborwood Rd 6:59 AM 

18 3847 Harborwood Rd 7:01 AM 

19 GLADDEN RD & WHIPPOORWILL LN 7:04 AM 

20 3845 GLADDEN RD 7:05 AM 

21 GLADDEN RD & WALKING LN 7:06 AM 

22 3848 Gladden Rd 7:07 AM 

23 3829 Gladden Rd 7:08 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 3 



  
  

  

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/05/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 212 GES/GMS/GHS AM 

GLADDEN RD & LUTHER DR 7:09 AM 

HARBORWOOD RD & LAPPING LN 7:12 AM 

3104 Harborwood Rd 7:15 AM 

3061 HARBORWOOD RD 7:16 AM 

Harborwood Rd & Spillway Ln 7:16 AM 

1132 Terrace Dr 7:18 AM 

1240 Terrace Dr 7:19 AM 

1219 Terrace Dr 7:20 AM 

Harborwood Rd & Allie Ln 7:22 AM 

ARRIVE GLENVAR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(GES) 7:30 AM 

GLENVAR HIGH SCHOOL(GHS) 7:36 AM 

GLENVAR MIDDLE SCHOOL(GMS) 7:41 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 4 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 09/06/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 213 GES/GHS/GMS AM 

Bus: 
Driver: 

BUS 213 GES/GHS/GMS AM 
KELLOGG, GRACEANN 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART GLENVAR BUS LOT 6:28 AM 

2 Barley Dr & Mayfair Dr 6:33 AM 

3 4071 BARLEY DR 6:35 AM 

4 4821 Poor Mountain Rd 6:39 AM 

5 4911 Poor Mountain Rd 6:40 AM 

6 4963 POOR MOUNTAIN RD 6:41 AM 

7 5046 POOR MOUNTAIN RD 6:43 AM 

8 BEASON LN & W RIVER RD (CHURCH) 6:43 AM 

9 4455 W RIVER RD 6:44 AM 

10 W RIVER RD & BOHON HOLLOW RD 6:46 AM 

11 W RIVER RD & NW RIVER RD 6:50 AM 

12 5326 W RIVER RD 6:52 AM 

13 5682/5680 DRY HOLLOW RD 6:55 AM 

14 6050 DRY HOLLOW RD 6:58 AM 

15 6191 DRY HOLLOW RD 7:00 AM 

16 6262 DRY HOLLOW RD 7:01 AM 

17 DRY HOLLOW RD & HIDDEN FALLS DR 7:03 AM 

18 Pleasant Run Dr & Scenery Dr 7:13 AM 

19 Pleasant Run Dr & Viewpoint Ave 7:14 AM 

20 5348 Pleasant Run Dr 7:15 AM 

21 5921 Dogwood Ave 7:17 AM 

22 5830 Maywood Ave 7:18 AM 

23 Edgewood St & Maywood Ave 7:19 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 5 



  
  

  

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 09/06/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 213 GES/GHS/GMS AM 

24 5753 Edgewood St 7:21 AM 

25 5421 Yale Dr 7:27 AM 

26 3980 West Main St 7:27 AM 

27 ARRIVE GLENVAR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(GES) 7:30 AM 

28 ARRIVE GLENVAR HIGH SCHOOL(GHS) 7:36 AM 

29 GLENVAR MS(GMS) 7:40 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 6 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 214 GES AM 

Bus: BUS 214 GES AM 
Driver: FLOYD, CHUCK 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART GLENVAR BUS LOT 6:35 AM 

2 969 Paint Bank Rd 6:44 AM 

3 1003 Paint Bank Rd 6:45 AM 

4 826 PAINT BANK RD 6:47 AM 

5 Givens Tyler Rd & Lee Rd 6:50 AM 

6 830 Givens Tyler Rd 6:51 AM 

7 MARTIN MCNEIL RD & WILLIAMS DR 6:53 AM 

8 914 Givens Tyler Rd 6:54 AM 

9 1059 Givens Tyler Rd 6:55 AM 

10 3946 ALLEGHANY DR 6:57 AM 

11 Calloway Ave & Southview Dr 6:59 AM 

12 4221 Alleghany Dr 7:01 AM 

13 Alleghany Dr & Parr Rd 7:02 AM 

14 Great Glen Dr & Nevis Dr 7:04 AM 

15 4716 Celtic Cir 7:06 AM 

16 CELTIC CIR & GREAT GLEN DR 7:07 AM 

17 4541 Lomond Cir 7:08 AM 

18 4526 Lomond Cir 7:09 AM 

19 Andrew Ave & Ellen Dr 7:13 AM 

20 Andrew Ave & McDaniel Dr 7:14 AM 

21 Gene St & McDaniel Dr 7:16 AM 

22 3628 Evelyn Dr 7:17 AM 

23 Evelyn Dr & Fort Ave 7:18 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 7 



  
  

  

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 214 GES AM 

24 Ellen Dr & Fort Ave 7:19 AM 

25 3821 Hawley Dr 7:20 AM 

26 3718 Givens Ave 7:21 AM 

27 ARRIVE GLENVAR ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS(GES) 7:25 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 8 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 217 GES AM 

Bus: BUS 217 GES AM 
Driver: LEE, ANTHONY 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART GLENVAR BUS LOT 6:20 AM 

2 5212 Glenvar Heights Blvd 6:30 AM 

3 4996 Warrior Dr 6:35 AM 

4 4972 Warrior Dr 6:36 AM 

5 4930 Warrior Dr 6:37 AM 

6 CHEROKEE HILLS DR & SCOUT CIR 6:40 AM 

7 5203 Cherokee Hills Dr 6:42 AM 

8 5049 Cherokee Hills Dr 6:44 AM 

9 WARRIOR DR & TEE PEE LN 6:46 AM 

10 4820 Warrior Dr 6:48 AM 

11 5032 Cherokee Hills Dr 6:50 AM 

12 BUFFALO CIR & WHITE EAGLE LN 6:51 AM 

13 BUFFALO CIR & BLACKHAWK CIR 6:52 AM 

14 
FORT LEWIS CHURCH RD & TOBEY RD & THURMAN DR & 
STYP 

6:54 AM 

15 FORT LEWIS CHURCH RD & STANLEY FARM RD & LITTLE B 6:56 AM 

16 4841 Stanley Farm Rd 6:57 AM 

17 4929 Stanley Farm Rd 6:59 AM 

18 4871 Stanley Farm Rd 7:01 AM 

19 4968 FORT LEWIS CHURCH RD 7:03 AM 

20 4956 FORT LEWIS CHURCH RD 7:04 AM 

21 Artrip Ln & Fort Lewis Church Rd 7:06 AM 

22 4110 Daugherty Rd 7:09 AM 

23 4141 Daugherty Rd 7:10 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 9 



  
  

  

        
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 217 GES AM 

24 4169 Daugherty Rd 7:11 AM 

25 4245 Daugherty Rd 7:12 AM 

26 4392 Daugherty Rd 7:15 AM 

27 Ingal Blvd & Neta Cir 7:18 AM 

28 Ingal Blvd & Dot Cir 7:20 AM 

29 Ingal Blvd & Nellie Cir 7:21 AM 

30 3745Ingal Blvd 7:22 AM 

31 ARRIVE GLENVAR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(GES) 7:25 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 10 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 218 GES AM 

Bus: BUS 218 GES AM 
Driver: PAGE, DON 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART GLENVAR BUS LOT 6:37 AM 

2 TEXAS HOLLOW RD & MENDHAM WAY 6:44 AM 

3 TEXAS HOLLOW RD & GAVIN CIR 6:47 AM 

4 Tyler Rd & Stanford Dr 6:48 AM 

5 2654 Stanford Dr 6:50 AM 

6 2668 Stanford Dr 6:51 AM 

7 760 Stonewood Dr 6:53 AM 

8 548 Texas Hollow Rd 6:55 AM 

9 Creekwood Dr & Puckett Cir 6:56 AM 

10 Beaver Brook Dr & Creekwood Dr 6:57 AM 

11 2815 Creekwood Dr 6:58 AM 

12 2840 Creekwood Dr 6:59 AM 

13 2854 Creekwood Dr 7:00 AM 

14 2929 Creekwood Dr 7:01 AM 

15 2953 Creekwood Dr 7:02 AM 

16 2965 Creekwood Dr 7:03 AM 

17 2882 Silver Leaf Dr 7:04 AM 

18 2859 Silver Leaf Dr 7:05 AM 

19 2834 Silver Leaf Dr 7:06 AM 

20 Cloverleaf Cir & Fresh Meadow Ln 7:08 AM 

21 2810 Elderwood Rd 7:10 AM 

22 2834 Beaver Brook Rd 7:11 AM 

23 2828 Crown Cir 7:12 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 11 



  
  

  

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 218 GES AM 

24 2816 Crown Cir 7:13 AM 

25 2772 Fernlawn Rd 7:15 AM 

26 FERNLAWN RD & BENT TREE CIR 7:16 AM 

27 ARRIVE GLENVAR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(GES) 7:25 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 12 


